



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(OS)(COMM) 13/2025, CAV 197/2025, CM APPL.
31118/2025, CM APPL. 31119/2025 & CM APPL. 31120/2025

SURINDER KUMAR WADHWA & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal and Mr.
Ujwal Ghai, Advs.

versus

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.Respondent

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Vaishali Mittal,
Mr. Siddhant Chamola, Ms. Pallavi
Bhatnagar, Ms. Saijal Arora, Mr. Sukrit Seth
and Mr. Shreedhar, Advs.

+ RFA(OS)(COMM) 14/2025, CAV 198/2025, CM APPL.
31125/2025, CM APPL. 31126/2025, CM APPL. 31127/2025
& CM APPL. 31128/2025

G.S. KOHLI & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal and Mr.
Ujwal Ghai, Advs.

versus

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.Respondent

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Vaishali Mittal,
Mr. Siddhant Chamola, Ms. Pallavi
Bhatnagar, Ms. Saijal Arora, Mr. Sukrit Seth
and Mr. Shreedhar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL



%

ORDER
28.05.2025

1. We have by order dated 21 May 2025 directed that a précis of the order under challenge be filed, it has not been filed.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 8 July 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 28, 2025/aky

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)