



\$~SDB 1 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(OS)(COMM) 8/2025 & CM APPL. 25908/2025
MAJ (RETD.) SUKESH BEHL PROPRIETOR, M/S PEARL
ENGINEERING COMPANY & ANR.Appellants

Through: Ms. Mugdha Palsule, Adv.

versus

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS NVRespondent
Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Sukrit Seth, Mr. Pravin Anand,
Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Mr. Siddhant Chamola,
Ms. Pallavi Bhatnagar and Ms. Saijal Arora,
Advs.

2

+ RFA(OS)(COMM) 12/2025, CM APPL. 28541/2025,
CM APPL. 28542/2025, CM APPL. 28543/2025 & CM APPL.
28544/2025

MAJ (RETD) SUKESH BEHL & ANR.Appellants

Through: Ms. Mugdha Palsule, Adv.

versus

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS NVRespondent
Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Sukrit Seth, Mr. Pravin Anand,
Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Mr. Siddhant Chamola,
Ms. Pallavi Bhatnagar and Ms. Saijal Arora,
Advs.

3

+ RFA(OS)(COMM) 13/2025, CAV 197/2025, CM APPL.
31118/2025, CM APPL. 31119/2025 & CM APPL. 31120/2025

SURINDER KUMAR WADHWA & ANR.Appellants



2024-07-23 12:34:57

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Mr. Ujjwal, Mr. Kanav Gupta, Mr. Rahul and Ms. Ankita, Advocates

versus

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.Respondent

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sukrit Seth, Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Mr. Siddhant Chamola, Ms. Pallavi Bhatnagar and Ms. Saijal Arora, Advs.

4

+ RFA(OS)(COMM) 14/2025, CAV 198/2025, CM APPL. 31125/2025, CM APPL. 31126/2025, CM APPL. 31127/2025 CM APPL. 31128/2025

G.S. KOHLI & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. K. K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Mr. Ujjwal, Mr. Kanav Gupta, Mr. Rahul and Ms. Ankita, Advocates

versus

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.Respondent

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sukrit Seth, Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Mr. Siddhant Chamola, Ms. Pallavi Bhatnagar and Ms. Saijal Arora, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

21.07.2025

1. Given the position of the roster of the Court, it is not possible



for this Bench to continue to hear these matters. Accordingly, released from part-heard.

2. Re-notify on 4 August 2025 before appropriate Roster Bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JULY 21, 2025
yg